Office of the Executive Engineer

SC-

June 23, 2016

Sealed percentage rate quotations are here by **re-invited** from the contractors enlisted with CPWD, MES, Railways and working contractors of Delhi University for the work of "**P/f concertina coild fencing along the boundary wall in between ARSD College and Type-I flats to prevent the entry of out siders from play ground of ARSD College side at South Campus**" so as to reach the office of undersigned on dated <u>30.06.2016</u> by 3.00P.M. the quotations will be opened on the same day at 3:30P.M.

SLNo	Description	Qty	Unit	Rate	Amount
1	Painting the Angle iron and welding at				
	site as claimed.	1	Job	1600.00	1600.00
2	Dismantling the stone masorny wall and				
	provide C.C. concrete 1:2:4 for hold fast				
	0.38 x 0.30 x 0.30 cm. i/c repair of wall,				
	cooping plastering etc. complete as				
	directed.	20	No	1042.00	20840.00
3	Supplying at site Angle iron post & strut				
	of required size including bottom to be				
	split and bent at right angle in opposite				
	direction for 10 cm length and drilling				
	holes upto 10 mm dia. etc. complete.	440		00 75	0004.00
		118	Kg.	69.75	8231.00
4	Providing and fixing concertina coil				
	fencing with punched tape concertina				
	coil 600 mm dia 10 metre openable				
	length (total length 90 m), having 50				
	nos rounds per 6 metre length, upto 3				
	m height of wall with existing angle iron				
	'Y' shaped placed 2.4 m or 3.00 m apart				
	and with 9 horizontal R.B.T. reinforced				
	barbed wire, stud tied with G.I. staples				
	and G.I. clips to retain horizontal, including necessary bolts or G.I. barbed				
	wire tied to angle iron, all complete as				
	per direction of Engineer-in-charge, with				
	reinforced barbed tape(R.B.T.) / Spring core (2.5mm thick) wire of high tensile				
	strength of 165 kg/ sq.mm with tape				
	(0.52 mm thick) and weight 43.478 gm/				
	metre (cost of M.S. angle, C.C. blocks				
	shall be paid separately)				
	silali be palu sepalately)	60	metre	284.10	17046.00

Total 47717.00

Conditions.

1. The work is to be carried out as per CPWD specifications.

2. The time allowed to complete the work 7 days .

3. 1% water charges to be dedcuted from the bill.

4. The rate quoted should be inclusive of all taxes and duties & should be written both in words and figures.

5. The contractor should see the site before quoting the rate.

6. Undersigned reserves the right to reject any or all the quotations without assigning any reason thereof.

Executive Engieer South Campus

l/we _		hereby agree to execute
@	% Above/Below/At Par the estimated cost.	_ , ,

Signature Name Address	 	
 Telephone	 	